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Dear Gaffar Sir, Humera Ma'am and AJI Family, 
  
Assalamu allaikkum and Good afternoon,   
  
In the name of Almighty Allah we take this opportunity to thank the 
entire family of AJI including the school management for the wonderful 
support and encouragement provided to Aliya for preparing her file for 
the prestigious ' HH Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum Award 
(Constituted by HH Foundation, for Outstanding Educational Perfor-
mance in the United Arab Emirates) Cycle 24'. 
 All her hard work and your prayers has been answered, as she has been 
selected as a winner of the award. It has been a tremendous experience 
and thanks once again for being part of the journey. All your contribu-
tions were valuable and special thanks to Mrs. Smitha Rajesh for 
providing the needed guidance at each stage. Also, we take this oppor-
tunity to thanks Mr. Ummar Sir, Mr. Hussain Sir and all her Class 
Teachers & support staff. Appreciated. 
  
Regards, 
 Ramzana & Nujum Navaz 

 

 

A Valued letter from the  proud of parents of  Aliiya 



 

 

 

 

 

This year, AJI declared January as THE ENGLISH MONTH. We kickstarted the new year of 2022 with a 
plethora of English month activities that appealed to all students of different grade levels. The students 
were given a platform to get creative and showcase their talents. From a film making competition to co-
splay, there was something for everybody! 
 
The first week, we got tech savvy and created digital comic strips related to the lessons we learnt 
throughout the year. 
The second week, we stepped out of our comfort zones with the ‘Just a minute’ speech contest, an exer-
cise done to enhance public speaking skills, where the students are given mere minutes to prepare for a 
surprise topic at hand and then articulately present their speeches. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The third week, we awakened our inner Shakespeare's with the Poem recitation and declamation compe-
titions. Watch out wordsworth, we’re coming for your pen! 
 
A little something for everyone right? For the bookworms, The department organised a readers cup 
where students came together in groups, were assigned a book, then quizzed on the contents and story-
lines. Some friendly competition never hurt anyone! 
 
Language is the Armour of the human mind And at once contains the trophies of the past and the weap-
ons of its future conquests, but the English language does not have to be all that serious! Language is an 
art and if we’ve learnt anything from it, it's that it's the most flexible weapon in history. So go out there 
and enlighten the world with your newfound skills of literature but keep in mind, the pen is truly mightier 

than the sword!  
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GLIMPSES FROM ENGLISH MONTH 

AJ Readers’ Cup Final 2022 
COSPLAY 

Poem Recitation 
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Just A minute 



Amna Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi 10 C 1st position 

Parvati Vikas 10 B 2nd position 

Riyah Asif Gani 10 B 3rd Position 

Samyog Shrestha 10 A 3rd Position 

John Abraham Renjith 9 A 1st position 

Ranon Fernandes 9 A 2nd position 

Jack Joshua Edwin 9 A 3rd Position 

Jaden Appu Raj 9 A Consolation prize 

Kamya Lalchand 8 B 1st position 

Chris Jacob Thomas 7 A 1st position 

Mohammed Daanish Zameeruddin 7 A 1st position 

Firaas Mohammed 7 A 2nd position 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 7 A 2nd position 

Alwin Shibin 7 A 3rd Position 

Mohammad Omar Shaukat Jamal 7 A Consolation prize 

Sara Anjum 7 B 1st position 

Dhiya Ayisha Marampatheyil 7 B 1st position 

Ipsita Ray 7 B 2nd position 

Vivola Pearl Mathias 7 B 2nd position 

Aliya Nujum Navaz 7 B 3rd Position 

Trina Theodore Fernandez 7 B 3rd Position 

Kessia Mary Jose 7 B Consolation prize 

Alayna Asif Gani 7 C 1st position 



Hannah Ani 8 B 1st position 

Joanna Eldhose 8 B 2nd position 

Navmi Navin Nair  8 B 3rd Position 

Niveditha Nisha 9 B 1st position 

Hayah Shajahan 9 B 2nd position 

Rayan Mohammad Jamali  9 B 2nd position 

Sreenidhi Menon 9 B 2nd position 

Sundus Mohammad Nihal  9 B 3rd Position 

Hajira Habeeb Abdul Jabbar 10 B 1st position 

Riyah Asif Gani 10 B 2nd position 

Tessa Maria Theodore 10 B 3rd Position 

Merlin Helen Christo 10 C Consolation prize 

SOUMYA RAY 11 A 1st position 

LATIKA KAKARLA SURESH BABU 11 A 2nd position 

CHRIS ABY MATHEW  11 B 2nd position 

YUSHI GIRISHKUMAR MODI  11 A 3rd Position 

RAJMAL SEEM PALERI  11 B 3rd Position 

NISHCHAL NITHYANANDA SHETTY  11 B 3rd Position 

CARON CHACKO 12 A 1st position 

STEPHY BIJU  12 A 1st position 

RIYA AJI  12 A 2nd position 

JESLYN BENOI MATHEW 12 A 2nd position 

HAMDA ABDULLAH MOHAMMED YAKUB  12 B 2nd position 

AEBEL THOMAS MATHEW 12 B 3rd Position 

SHIVANI THANDARETH KUNNUMMAL 12 B 3rd Position 

Deeba Zameeruddin 12 A 3rd Position 

Hannah Moncy Abraham 12 A 3rd Position 

Jeffrey Immanuel Joel  8 A 1st position 

Abdul Rahman Syed 8 A 2nd position 

Angelina Maria Mathew 8 C 1st position 

Riya Sree Madathiparambil 8 C 2nd position 

Tejas Prasad 8 C 3rd Position 



John Abraham Renjith 9 A 1st position 

Kaushik Balakrishna Shetty 9 A 2nd position 

Jaden Appu Raj 9 A 3rd Position 

Christy Rogin 9 A 3rd Position 

Arpan K Roy 9 A Consolation prize 

Mervyn Shyju Philip 9 A Consolation prize 

Riyah Asif Gani 10 B 1st position 

Asha Asha 10 B 2nd position 

Parvati Vikas 10 B 3rd Position 

Faiza Mujeeb 10 B 3rd Position 

Merlin Helen Christo 10 C 1st position 

Amna Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi 10 C 2nd position 

Varsa Karthikeyan 10 C 3rd Position 

Jiya Joshi 8 B 1st position 

Navmi Navin Nair  8 B 1st position 

Kamya Lalchand 8 B 2nd position 

Hannah Ani 8 B 3rd Position 

Sreenidhi Menon 9 B 1st position 

Afia Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi  9 B 2nd position 

Rayan Mohammad Jamali  9 B 3rd Position 

Niveditha Nisha 9 B 3rd Position 

Kezia Elza Sunil 9 B 3rd Position 

Chris Jacob Thomas 7 A 1st position 

Mohammed Daanish Zameeruddin 7 A 1st position 

Firaas Mohammed 7 A 2nd position 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 7 A 2nd position 

Alwin Shibin 7 A 3rd Position 

Mohammad Omar Shaukat Jamal 7 A Consolation prize 

Sara Anjum 7 B 1st position 

Dhiya Ayisha Marampatheyil 7 B 1st position 

Ipsita Ray 7 B 2nd position 

Vivola Pearl Mathias 7 B 2nd position 

Aliya Nujum Navaz 7 B 3rd Position 

Trina Theodore Fernandez 7 B 3rd Position 

Kessia Mary Jose 7 B Consolation prize 

Alayna Asif Gani 7 C 1st position 

Jeffrey Immanuel Joel  8 A 1st position 

Abdul Rahman Syed 8 A 2nd position 

Angelina Maria Mathew 8 C 1st position 

Riya Sree Madathiparambil 8 C 2nd position 

Tejas Prasad 8 C 3rd Position 



Fiza Veettil 11 A 1st position 

Soumya Ray 11 A 2nd position 

Eastrine Benedict 11 A 2nd position 

Ayesha Raza 11 A 2nd position 

Abdullah Aftab 11 A 2nd position 

Jordan Cherian 11 A 2nd position 

Stephy  Biju 12 A 1st position 

Caron Chacko 12 A 1St position 

Tehreem Fathima 12 A 1st position 

Angel Christina Kagithala 12 A 1st position 

FAHAD SHEIK ABDULLAH  12 A 2nd position 

Ayisha Jamaludheen Noushad 12 A 2nd position 

Nida Asharaf  12 A 2nd position 

John Abraham Renjith 9 A 1st position 

Benjamin Chacko 9 A 1st position 

Christy Rogin 9 A 2nd position 

Isaac John Joby 9 A 2nd position 

Ranon Fernandes 9 A 3rd Position 

Joanna Eldhose 8 B 1st position 

Navmi Navin Nair  8 B 1st position 

Zeeya Girishkumar Modi  8 B 2nd position 

Aisha Sheik Abdullah 8 B 3rd Position 

Arin Mony 8 B 3rd Position 

Bhavika Sood 8 B 3rd Position 

Mercia Riva Dsouza  8 B 3rd Position 

Afia Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi  9 B 1st position 

Rayan Mohammad Jamali  9 B 2nd position 

Niveditha Nisha 9 B 2nd position 

Surya Vinod Suji  9 B 2nd position 

Angel Ann Pothen 9 B 3rd Position 

Anushka Haresh Salunkhe 9 B 3rd Position 

Sreenidhi Menon 9 B 3rd Position 



Firaas Mohammed 7 A 1st position 

Mohammad Omar Shaukat 7 A 1st position 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 7 A 2nd position 

Chris Jacob Thomas 7 A 3rd Position 

Harisankar Santhosh 7 A 3rd Position 

Anas Mansoor 7 A 3rd Position 

Mahima Raj 7 B 1st position 

Nadha 7 B 2nd position 

Sara Anjum 7 B 2nd position 

Dhiya Ayisha Marampatheyil 7 B 3rd Position 

Prarthana Deep 7 B 3rd Position 

Alayna Asif Gani 7 C 1st position 

Ibrahim Shaharyar Firozi 7 C 2nd position 

Saanvi Sharma 7 C 3rd Position 

Dhaval Bharat Kumar Sadhwani 7 C 3rd Position 

Joseph Smilin 8 A 1st position 

Mohammed Rashid Ayub 8 A 2nd position 

Hamdan Yousuf Mohammed 8 A 2nd position 

Syed Afhaamuddin Syed 8 A 3rd Position 

Riya Sree Madathiparambil 8 C 1st position 

Melissa Mariam Bert 8 C 2nd position 

Agnes Stephanie Sampath 8 C 3rd Position 

Nevin Joseph Lal 8 C 3rd Position 

Jack Joshua Edwin 9 A JAM 1st position 

John Abraham Renjith 9 A JAM 2nd position 

Benjamin Chacko 9 A JAM 3rd Position 

Ranon Fernandes 9 A JAM 3rd Position 

Adithyan Cheveri 9 A JAM Consolation prize 

Hayah Shajahan 9 B JAM 1st position 

Rayan Mohammad Jamali  9 B JAM 1st position 

Niveditha Nisha 9 B JAM 1st position 

Afia Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi  9 B JAM 2nd position 

Kezia Elza Sunil 9 B JAM 2nd position 

Surya Vinod Suji  9 B JAM 2nd position 

Joanna Mariam Bobby 9 B JAM 3rd Position 

Angel Ann Pothen 9 B JAM 3rd Position 

Sreenidhi Menon 9 B JAM 3rd Position 



Atmikha Sanjay 8 B JAM 1st position 

Bhavika Sood 8 B JAM 1st position 

Kamya Lalchand 8 B JAM 1st position 

Joanna Eldhose 8 B JAM 2nd position 

Navmi Navin Nair  8 B JAM 2nd position 

Arin Mony 8 B JAM 3rd Position 

Jiya Joshi 8 B JAM 3rd Position 

Parvati Vikas 10 B JAM 1st position 

Hajira Habeeb Abdul Jabbar 10 B JAM 1st position 

Riyah Asif Gani 10 B JAM 2nd position 

Tessa Maria Theodore 10 B JAM 2nd position 

Asha Asha 10 B JAM 3rd Position 

Angela Maria Dadine 10 C JAM 1st position 

Eliza Tresa Thomas 10 C JAM 1st position 

Aaliya Burhan 10 C JAM 2nd position 

Amna Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi 10 C JAM 2nd position 

Kadeeja Chinnackal Nowshad 10 C JAM 2nd position 

Merlin Helen Christo 10 C JAM 2nd position 

Neha Mohammad Noushad 10 C JAM 3rd Position 

Benalin Maria Benny 10 C JAM Consolation prize 

Sayyeda Areeba Syed Javed 10 C JAM Consolation prize 

Naji Abdul Azeez 10 A JAM 1st position 

Deepak Abraham Mani 10 A JAM 2nd position 

Joel Isidore 10 A JAM 3rd Position 

Hussain Naeem Ujjainwala 10 A JAM Consolation prize 

Samyog Shrestha 10 A JAM Consolation prize 

YUSHI GIRISHKUMAR MODI  11 A JAM 1st position 

SOUMYA RAY 11 A JAM 1st position 

KESIA ANN VINO 11 A JAM 2nd position 

JORDAN CHERIAN 11 A JAM 2nd position 

MANASA RAJESH 11 A JAM 3rd Position 

AFIYA FATHIMA RIYAS 11 B JAM 3rd Position 

NISHCHAL NITHYANANDA SHETTY  11 B JAM 3rd Position 

RIYA AJI  12 A JAM 1st position 

JINIT BHARAT KUMAR SADHWANI 12 A JAM 1st position 

AEBEL THOMAS MATHEW 12 B JAM 1st position 

HAMDA ABDULLAH MOHAMMED YAKUB  12 B JAM 2nd position 

JESLYN BENOI MATHEW 12 A JAM 2nd position 

LAKSHMI VIKAS  12 A JAM 3rd Position 

AYISHA JAMALUDHEEN NOUSHAD 12 A JAM 3rd Position 

NEHA NEELOFAR ATTUPURATH NAJIBUDHEEN 12 B JAM 3rd Position 



Aliya Nujum Navaz 7 B JAM 1st position 

Fathima Naila Navaskhan 7 B JAM 1st position 

Ipsita Ray 7 B JAM 2nd position 

Maryam Maryam 7 B JAM 2nd position 

Sara Anjum 7 B JAM 3rd Position 

Michelle Maria Dadine 7 B JAM 3rd Position 

Chris Jacob Thomas 7 A JAM 1st position 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar 7 A JAM 1st position 

Mohammed Daanish Zameeruddin 7 A JAM 2nd position 

Firaas Mohammed Puthan Veettil 7 A JAM 2nd position 

Leonard Peter  7 A JAM 3rd Position 

Chirantan Gopalakrishna 7 A JAM 3rd Position 

Dhaval Bharat Kumar Sadhwani 7 C JAM 1st position 

Sarah Ann Paul 7 C JAM 2nd position 

Ibrahim Shaharyar Firozi 7 C JAM 3rd Position 

Anokhee Mitesh Shah 7 C JAM 3rd Position 

Rethik Dinesh 7 C JAM Consolation prize 

Yushi Girishkumar Modi  11 A 1st position 

Chris Aby Mathew  11 B 2nd position 

Nishchal Nithyananda Shetty  11 B 3rd Position 

Sugitha Sai Rajaraja 11 A 3rd Position 

Nemuel Paul Chalapuram 12 A 1st position 

Riya Dipu Dipu Mathai 12 B 1st position 

Sumayyah Subakathulla  12 A 2nd position 

Lakshmi Vikas  12 A 2nd position 

Caron Chacko 12 A 3rd Position 

Riya Aji  12 A 3rd Position 
Shivani Thandareth Kunnummal 12 B 3rd Position 

Umme Hani  9 B 1st position 



Jack Joshua Edwin 9 A 1st position 

John Abraham Renjith 9 A 2nd position 

Adithyan Cheveri 9 A 3rd Position 

Ranon Fernandes 9 A Consolation prize 

Jaden Appu Raj 9 A Consolation prize 

Atmikha Sanjay 8 B 1st position 

Mercia Riva Dsouza  8 B 2nd position 

Zeeya Girishkumar Modi  8 B 3rd Position 

Afia Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi  9 B 1st position 

Kezia Elza Sunil 9 B 1st position 

Rayan Mohammad Jamali  9 B 1st position 

Niveditha Nisha 9 B 2nd position 

Sreenidhi Menon 9 B 2nd position 

Hajira Habeeb Abdul Jabbar 10 B 1st position 

Angelin Sara Ajay 10 B 1st position 

Riyah Asif Gani 10 B 2nd position 

Parvati Vikas 10 B 2nd position 

Faiza Mujeeb 10 B 3rd Position 

Aaliya Burhan 10 C 1st position 

Amna Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi 10 C 2nd position 

Neha Mohammad Noushad 10 C 2nd position 

Angela Maria Dadine 10 C 3rd Position 

Eliza Tresa Thomas 10 C 3rd Position 

Nemuel Paul Chalapuram 12 A 1st position 

FAHAD SHEIK ABDULLAH  12 A 2nd position 

Abdullah Aftab 11 A 1st position 

Fariha Farzeen  11 A 2nd position 

Latika Kakarla Suresh Babu 11 A 2nd position 

Fathima Hana 11 A 3rd Position 

Mathew Biju George 11 A 3rd Position 

Eldo Thomas Abraham 11 A 3rd Position 

Nishchal Nithyananda Shetty  11 B 1st position 

Afiya Fathima Riyas 11 B 2nd position 
Chris Aby Mathew  11 B 3rd Position 



Kamya Lalchand 8 B 1st position 

Navmi Navin Nair  8 B 2nd position 

Kezia Elza Sunil 9 B 1st position 

Sreenidhi Menon 9 B 2nd position 

Danush Kumar Sivakumar &Team 7 A 1st Position (Documentary) 

Alayna Asif Gani & Team 7 C 2nd Position (Documentary) 

Sundus Mohammad Nihal & Team 9 B 1st Position (Feature Film) 

Riyah Asif Gani  10  B 1st Position (Documentary) 

Amna Furkhan Ali Sajeena Beevi  10 C 2nd Position (Documentary) 

Navmi Navin Nair & Team  8 B 2nd Position (Feature Films) 

Diya Ayisha  7  B 3rd Position (Feature Film) 

Congratulations to the winners of the "Suaal Ramadan Quiz" organized by "teenster" Riya Asif 

Gani  -  A+ and Sumayyah Subakathulla  - A. Well done!! 



Congratulations to the winners of the AUS School Computing Competition (ASCC) organized by the American 

University of Sharjah (AUS). This was an open competition with a total of 44 teams participating. Al Ain Juniors 

School took part in two of the four categories and won prizes in both of them. 

Congratulations to the Hili Archeological Park Run Champions, Shivai T K - Gold Medal  in 200M and Silver 

Medal 3K over all. Sumayya S - Gold Medal 3K Run (U -19  Category) and Silver Medal 200M.  Mr. Hussain 

(PE Co-coordinator) - Silver Medal  200 M (50+ Category) Well done!! 
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Congratulations to Sreenidhi Menon and Niveditha Nisha  grade 9B, for winning overall Championship (3rd po-

sition) in the World Scholars Cup - Global Round held at Dubai in Dec 2021.  

 

They bagged 36 Medals and 4 trophies by competing in the various rounds. Dubai Global round had a participa-

tion of by 155 teams from 24 countries. With this they are Qualified for the final round, ‘Tournament of Champi-

onship’ to be held at The Ivy League Yale University - New York in November 2022.  
 

Congratulations to Mohammad Zayed Tasveer, grade 7 for 

winning a Gold Medal in the Qur'an Recitation Competition 

(Junior Category) organized by Darul Huda Islamic School. 
 



Republic Day  
The students of Alain juniors school came together to celebrate Republic Day as well as 

to memorialize our patriotism and pride towards India on the 27th of January 

Throughout the week, the student council organized a variety of activities and competi-

tions, which included a poster making contest, an instrumental competition, and a repub-

lic-themed food design contest which were judged by teachers. All of this was done to 

demonstrate our students' patriotism. under the supervision of the Social Science De-

partment, a virtual  assembly was held on  Thursday, January 27th,. The assembly start-

ed with prayer followed by the national anthems and the school song. We were given a 

lovely thought to ponder for the day. Following that, a stirring address on Republic Day 

was delivered, which was followed by passionate and mellifluous patriotic songs. Then 

there was a powerful JAM session that highlighted the reasons for the celebration of Re-

public Day. The winners of the competitions that were held during the week were then an-

nounced. The event came to a close with the head boy giving a Vote of Thanks. 

In conclusion it was a spectacular day where the students were able to bask in the glow 

of Indian patriotism while learning new things about why 

we celebrate republic day. Overall, it was a very informative, 

exciting and enjoyable event. 

 


